GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2205
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2007

POWER GENERATION TARGET
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Plan prepared by the Planning Commission for the Eleventh Five Year Plan has lowered the target for adding power generation capacity of 60,000 MW for the period of 2007-12 as reported in the Times of India dated October 5, 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRISUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )
(@) : The Planning Commission has informed that the 11th Plan document has not been finalized.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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